
From: mina zeppieri < > 
Sent: Sunday, December 4, 2022 8:23 PM
To: mayor@vaughan.ca; Marilyn Iafrate <Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson
<Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Mario G. Racco <MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Christina Booth
<Christina.Booth@vaughan.ca>; Gina Ciampa <Gina.Ciampa@vaughan.ca>; Adriano Volpentesta
<Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>;
Chris Ainsworth <Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>
Subject: [External] Re: December 6th Committee of the Whole Meeting Item # 3 on the agenda
-4130 KING VAUGHA ROAD AT 5:45 PM ON FRIDAY DECEMBER 2 2022

Hello,

I am resending to all, as I added Mr. Volpentesta, Ms. Defrancesca, Mr. Ainsworth and Ms.
Martow 

I would like to apologize for the language used in the video. Please understand
we are very angry and frustrated. I live at  king Vaughan Rd. 

Attached is a video I took on Friday showing how dangerous my street is. My husband and I
were diving east bound and a big tractor trailer was coming right at us not slowing down at
all!!!! He was driving on the wrong side of the road. My husband hocked to make sure he saw
us . We stopped in front of and the owner of the business as you can hear denied he
knew nothing of the situation, which is a lie!, as trucks were coming in and out of his drive-way
and parked on the street to get in. We had to drive on unpaved shoulder inches from falling
into the dich! It was complete disorder and confusion!!!!! 

Please take note:  These are not little gravel trucks that have taken over are peaceful
neighborhood. They are BIG HUGE TRACTOR TRAILERS . My husband and I counted 14 along
the side of the road and 13 on the property. 
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This is happening on a continuous basis !!!!!! Just this week it was 3 times !!

 I am ANGRY and TIRED of this!!! 

This is the same property that was addressed at the Public Meeting on November 22,2022 -
Official Plan Amendment file OP.22.013 Zoning By-Law Amendment Z.22.024 

Why is the City of Vaughan allowing this to go on????? 

I would like an acknowledgment and a response from ever individual I have 
 emailed. 

 Mina Zeppieri 

Click to Download
IMG_9192.MOV

143 MB

Sent from my iPhone




